[Legal Notice No. 219]

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

'Be it resolved by the Honiara City Council pursuant to part VII, Section 39 (4) and Section 45(1) and (2) of the Honiara City Act 1999, 15 December 2020, as attached hereto is hereby passed'

Passed by the Resolution of the Honiara City Council this fifteenth day of December 2020

CR WILSON MAMAE
MAYOR
HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

RENCE SORE
CITY CLERK
HONIARA CITY COUNCIL

CR WILSON MAMAE MAYOR HONIARA CITY COUNCIL RENCE SORE CITY CLERK HONIARA CITY COUNCIL